PCB Design Manual  PCB Design Manual
Design Manual
PCB  rigid, flex & rigid-flex
PCB Design Manual   1
Design rules
PCB  rigid, flex & rigid-flex
Eurotronics delivers highly advanced printed circuit
board technologies to the unique requirements of

4-Layer HDI rigid-flex, copper filled via-in-pad, ENEPIG (NiPdAu) R&Dl
PCB Design Manual   6
Material type Designation Tg °C Vendor Remarks
Standard FR4
S1000-H 150 Shengyi Low CTE, CAF resistant, IPC-4101
Type Designation:
/21, /98, /99,/101, /121, /124TU-662 150 TUC
NP-155FTL 150 NanYa
High Tg FR4 S1000-2M 180 Shengyi Low CTE, CAF resistant, IPC-4101
Type Designation: /98, /99, /101,
/121, /124, /126, /129IT-180A 175 ITEQ
TU-768 180 TUC
NP-175F 175 NanYa
370HR 180 Isola
EM-827 175 EMC
High frequency 4000 Series 280 Rogers Ceramic filled high speed, low loss
substrate
I-Tera MT40 200 Isola High speed, low loss substrate
Thermal management TC350 (Plus) Rogers Thermal Conductivity (1.0 W/mK)
and Dielectric Constant Stability
across Wide Temperatures (-9
ppm/°C)
92ML 160 Rogers
Polyimide film ThinFlex-A, -G, -H, -K,... - ThinFlex Adhesive-less FCCL,
IPC-4104
Type Designation : /11Pyralux AP/AC Series - Dupont
2FP, 2LP Series - Taiflex
SF202 - Shengyi
NanPao F Series - Nan Pao Acrylic adhesive type FCCL
Coverlay ThinFlex-I, -M, -Q - ThinFlex
LF, FR - Dupont
FH, FHL - Taiflex
SF305C - Shengyi
NanPao L Series - Nan Pao
Bonding adhesive ThinFlex-KC - ThinFlex
LF, FR - Dupont
BT25 - Taiflex
NanPao D Series - Nan Pao
Stiffener PI, FR4, Stainless steel, Aluminium
Design rules
PCB  base materials
Above listed are commonly used base materials.
Basically any type of material is available upon request.
Hybrid stack-up's and implant compatible materials
are also available upon request.
We explicitly remark that printed circuit board
production and assembly processes can change the
physical and chemical properties of the base materials
under influence of chemicals, high pressure and high
temperatures. Therefore we are here to advise our
customers in the best possible manner to ensure that
the base materials used comply with the intended
usage of the application.
PCB Design Manual   7
4-Layer 3.2mm thickness, ENIG (NiAu) edge plating, plugged via, R&D
PCB Design Manual   8
Design rules
PCB  surface finishes
Surface finish type Thickness (µm) Recommended shelf life Soldering
Al